BASINGSTOKE MOTOR CYCLE

& LIGHT CAR CLUB
(Affiliated to the Southern Centre ACU)

(by kind permission of Mr. C. Hatt)

Bob Donaldson
Trophy
Scramble

Open to Southern Centre

Monday, April I2th

Practice 10.30 — Racing 12.30

Biddesden Farm

Ludgershall, near Andover
(Off A342)

T.C.C. No. 670
Permit No. U245 Programme 5p
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SOUTHERN CENTRE STEWARD _ A. BELENGER

“ CLUB STEWARDS g, GREENAWAY, L. BOWYER.

| CLERK OF THE COURSE K.G. LITTLEJOHNS

| SECRETARY OF THE MEETING . MRS. JEAN HEANES, 98a ALDERSHOT ROAD,
ANNOUNCER . " JOHN V. MOULD FLEET.
CHIEF MARSHALL . . A. GHILDS
MACHINE EXAMINER . D, KINGSWELL S/C.
TIME KEEPER . . D. CHIVERS
LAP SCORERS ... .. . . MRS. CHILDS, MRS. LITTLEJOHNS.

HELD UNDER THE GENERAI, COMPETTITION RULES AND STANDING'REGULATIONS
. OF THE A,C.U

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR
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Machines may only be ridden on the track and in the enclosed
pits. Any Competitor riding a machine outside these areas will
be excluded from the Meeting., No children will be allowed to
ride machines on the track or in the pits.

The Basingstoke M.C, & L.C.C. gratefully acknowledge the assist-
ance at this Event of:-

Mr, C. Hatt and Family

Mr., J.V, Mould

St. John Ambulance Brigade

85 Sound

Mr. Mayell and Sons

Programme Advertisers

Friends and helpers from Local Clubs
Tidworth Military-Hospital

31 WINCHESTER STREET, BASINGSTOKE Tel. 26125

DISCOUNT CARPET STORES
Special Discounts for all scramblers

SFECIAL AWARD:- THE SLADE CUP. To the Basingstoke junior with

th st performance in any one race,
- T o




No._

27

47
48

50
51

R.Shapland 250, 500 Heanes
BSA
L.Lloyd 250, 400 Sheehan
B.Sykes 360 CZ
N, Beamish 4,00 Husgvarna
N.Custard - 250,380 Greeves
LsSheehan 400 Sheehan
R+ Bewers 250,400 Husqv'na
J.Mitchell 500 Velocette
S+Eatiis 500 BSA
T.Bailey 360 CZ
ESparkes 400 Maico
NMitler 250 AJS
G.Stephens 475 Heanes BSA
G Monk 250 AJS
. R.Dyos 250 Bultaco
K.Ferris 250 AJS
A.Kennedy 380 Greeves
M,George 250, 400 Husgv'na
D, Brown 400 Husgvarna
R.Snoad 250 Greeves
D.Harries 400 Husgvarna
D.Breacher 441 BSA
‘R,Gardiner 500 BSA
K,Heanes 504 Triumph
F,Dixon 475q§§A
A,Bamford 250" Greeves
M, Dearn 475 Shenecy BSA
D.Helyar 400 Husgvarna
J.Cloutman 400 Husgvarna
MoWoodward 400 Husqvarna
J. May 250 Bultaco
B.Argent 370 AJS :
T.Dyer 250, 380 Greeves
T.StrattonuL%)25@ Husgvarna
D.Watts 250 AJS
N.Chivers 250 Bultaco
A, Parkes 250 Bultaco
R.James 250 Greeves
M.5tacey 250 Husgvarna
D.Miller 250 Greeves

o D i

Club,

PMC.RG

North Hants
North Hants

Soton & Dist.
Stur.Newton -

B'stoke
XHG Tigers
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.GR. 6.
Winchester
Winchester
B'stoke
B'stoke
Farnham
North Hants
Swindon
Winchester
North Hants
Winchester
Winchester
North Hants
Winchester
P.M.C.R,C.
B! stoke

North Hants

Soton & Dist.
. Tadley

Winchester
Newbury

Waterlooville

North Hants
North Hants
XHG Tigers
Alton
B'stoke
B'stoke .
North Berks
North Hants
B'stoke

S/C
Reg.No. =

232

57

133
A/F
A/F
389
AF

A/F
A/F

32
AT
65
97
15
6
AF
502
229
A/F
AF
8
369
AF
138

A/F
AF
201
262
A/F
%

"
A/F
A/F
. 19
253
VNN
207
307
A/F
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T.Smith
J.Guy
S.Gunner
S.Docherty
P,Clayton
R.Willis

J . Wakeford
K.Richardson
T.Odey

A, Poters
M, Barton
G.Barton
R.Sumner
P.Neville
M. Kimber
G.Wilson
G.Abbott
F,Custard
T.Jenkins
M,West
M.Sims
R.Tarrant
R,Horne
C.Rayward
D,Tarrant
R.Alderton
P,Coley

D, Chambers
R.Heather
Res .D, Browne
Res.G . Myall
K,Robson

A Metcal fe
D.Goddard
H,Gott
C.Maunder
H,Scarrott
G.Scarrott
R.James

D, White
B.0liver

:Machine

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

250

250
250
250
246
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

250

250

250
500

370

475

Nt

1400

475

475

500

380
475

Husqvarna
AJS
Greeves
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Greeves
CZ
AJS
AJ S
Greeves
Greeves
AJS
CZ
Greeves
Bultaco
CZ
Greeves
CZ
CZ
0SSA
CZ
BSA
AJS
Bultaco
CZ
AJS
Bultaco
Greeves
Bultaco
Grecves
BSA
AJS
Cheney BSA
BSA
Husgvarna
Cheney BSA
Cheney BSA
Triumph
Greeves
Cheney BSA
-3 -

8/C
Club Reg.No. St.
B'stoke 80 J
B'stoke 695 i
B'stoke 226 5
B'stoke 230 J
PM,E.R,.C, 223 J
North Hants 5 J
Bt'stoke 35 J
Newbury & Dist. 318 J
P.M.C.R.C. 116 J
Waterlooville 53 J
B'stoke 6 J
B'stoke 7 J
North Hants 208 J
Alton ’ 12 J
Winchester 11 J
Winchester 196 J
Farnham 29 J
Stur. Newton A/F J
Farnham 329 J
Winchester 3 J
Btstoke 85 J
P.M.C.R.C. 465 J
Btstoke W7 J
North Hants 239 J
Blstoke 2.8 J
P.M,C.R.C, 227 J
Stur,Newton 2.8 J
P.M.C,R.C, 190 J
P.M.C.R,C. 605 Jd
Stur. Newton A/F J
Stur,Newton A/F J
Waterlooville 2 J
Winchester 189 J
Winchester 1 J
P.M.C.R.C, 193 J
P.M,C.R.C, 7. J
North Hants 385 J
North Hants 384 J
B'stoke - A/F J
P,M.C,R.C, 9 J
B'stoke iyl J
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93

9l
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
10},
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
11
115
16
117
114
119

120
121
122
123
12
125
126
127
128
129

. 130

131

G,Jones
T.Warren
A,Viner
J.Lovett
R.Dyos
J,Johns
I.Elderfield
C.Moss
R.Moss
R.Worrall .
P.Worrall
K.Worrall
G.Richardson
K.Richards
M. Johnson

G.Chambers
R, Thacker
B.Hi.ckman
J.Stacey
K.Chandler
R.Wallace
R.Weston
V.Baker
R.Bartlett
Res.L.Harris
Res .M, Ingram

I.Rogers
B.Davenport
A Wilkins
B.Maynard
M, Searl
R,Spencer
R.Martin
P.Cane
E.Maguire
L.Ashley
B. Ayres
P,Brinsden

Haghine

400
350
490
475
475
380
500
360
500

4yl

. 3,00

400
100

C 475

500
500

Husgvarna
BSA
Cheney Tr.
Cheney BSA
Cheney BSA
Greeves
BSA
Greeves
BSA

BSA
Husgvarna
Husgvarna
Husqvarna
Cheney BSA
BSA

Heanes

Metisse

380
300

4yl

500

2,00
500

. 360

380

1380

Ll
360

650
650
650
650
650
650
475
650

650

650
750
650

Greeves
Husgvarna
BSA

BSA

CZ

Cheney Tr.
Cz

Greeves
Greeves
Cheney BSA
Bultaco

SIDECARS

Wasp
RTGS
WBS3
Heanes Wasp
Triumph
Wasp
BSA
TRI SBA
Triumph
Downsman
Wasp
Triumph
o l*_ -

Club

B'stoke
B'stoke
Al ton
North Hants
Winchester
North Hants
B'stoke
B'stoke
B'stoke
B'stoke
P.M.C.R,C,
.Gy

Q0 oo
L
j=v]
L
«Q
Ll

P.M,C.R,C,
Mortimer
Winchester
Tadley

Newbury & Dist.,

Waterlooville
B'stoke
Waterlooville
B'stoke
B'stoke

Bl'stoke
Readingice
Mortimer
Bt'stoke
S.Newbury
PM.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Waterlooville
Reading Ace
Winchester
P.M.C,R.C,

200
206

726

25
127

66
109
A/F

79
209
316
20,
205
AF
A/F
151

Newbury & Dist., A/F

No., Name Machine Club. RzéCNO
132 F.Restrick 650 Groundhog Newbury & Dist. 42
133 J.Turner 650 Wasp Mortimer A/F
134 R.BEggleton 650 Triumph North Berks 390
135 E,Chandler 650 Wasp Mortimer 136
136 R.Gollner 650 Lash-up Waterlooville A/F
137 T.Hall 650 Wasp P.M.C.R.C. 27
138 D.Woodgates 650 Wasp Tadley 198
139 B.Hollister 650 Wasp Tadley 202
140 D.Newey 650 Wasp P.M.C.R.C. 192
L) P.White 650 Wasp Mortimer 174
142 B.Moore 650 Wasp Mortimer 289
143 P.Weait 650 Paws Mortimer A/F
Ly Res. A.Sculthorp 650 AGS Winchester 173
145 Res, J.Elliot = 650 Appollo Mortimer 440

Y
7
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Motor Racing is DANGEROUS and Spectators attending this track
do so at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any
connection with the ‘promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of the meeting, including owners of the land and the drivers and
mmmsoftmawmmhmemdpmwmgmsintMameL%,am
absolved from all liability arising out of any accident causing
damage or personal injury to the spectators or ticket holders

We thank all riders and spectators for their support and
trust that you have enjoyed the day's racing.

Today's event is just one of a large and varied programme
put on by the Club during the year, if you are interested in
Jjoining, contact:- :

P. Brace,

36 Fairthorne Rise,
Basing,
Basingstoke, Hants.
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RACE 1. EVENT 1. UP TO 250 c.c. - JUNIOR 6 LAPS RACE 3. EVENT 6. UP 10 250 ¢.c. EXPERTS 8 _LAPS
F & 46 D.Watts 64 R.Sumner N ‘ E N AND INVITED RIDFRS STAR EVENT
47 N, Chivers 65 P, Neville 12 N 1 g, Shapland 17 K. Ferris D
5 |k 48 A. Parkes 66 MKimber © | N | 2. 2 L. Lloyd 19 M. George N
49 R. James 67 G. Wilson 1Y 5 N. Custard 2L R. Smoad oy Db
[ — 50 M. Stacey 68 G, Abbott )/ ~ ). 7—R,Bowers 27 A. Bamford -
)5 & b wilter 69 F. Custard 1S 512w miller 32 J. May SB
- 52 T. Smith - 70 T, Jenkins | - \ 15 G. Monk 40 T. Stratton o g
If L’/ ]k 53 J. Guy 71 M, West ' - 216 R. Dyos 34 T. Dyer r,,.,jl)—b
5% S. Gunner 72 M. Sims I 'O 2 20 mwTmED RIDERS _ e 2 a6
5 ’, H, |l, 55 S. Docherty 73 R. Tarrant S P "
R 56 P. Clayton 74 R. Horne = |[ORESULY 1st 2-| 2nd S 3rd [ Lth 32 5thi)  6th (§ TIME 15 o 3Ly )
. 20 4, WIS i e Hepand -  E7ENT SIDECAR UP TO 800 STAR EVENT IC ¢
) u)' b 58 J. Wakeford 76 D, Tarrant o LVENT 5.  SIDECAR UP TO 2¥Y. LCaCe RIAR BVENT IU & €
v 59 K. Richardson '7g g. éllilerton RACE 4. HEAT 1 3 LAPS RACE 5. HEAT 2 3 LAPS
| | . Ode . Cole N\ .
| ng o B Bey B e O’L/ 120 I. Rogers 132 F. Restrick
| 62 M. Barton 80 R. Heather 121 B, ngelflport 133 J. Turner
g 63 G. Barton 8l Res. D. Browns 122 4. J/\lllklns 134 R. Egglcton
&; 82 Res, G. Myall 123 B. Maynard 135 E. Chandler
. A 2 ( L / [ B : ' ]J:?; I‘T{I gearl ]Ig’(?) ;ﬁ gﬁner
i : N0 ongS! 5% >0 : [3(9:? . Spencer . Ha
AEE RESULT 1st /¥ 2nd>° 3rd UluthC | 5tn £0 650 S g 3,[]...1% B B e 13 D, Woodgates
' RACE 2. EVENT 2. 300 c.c. to 500 c.c. - JUNIOR. & TAPS ! 127 P. Cane 139 B. Hollister
26 F. Dixon 100 I, Elderfield 128 . Maguire 140 D. Newey
83 K. Robson 101 C. Moss 129 L. Ashley Lyl P, White
8, A. Metoalfe 102 R. Moss 130 B. Ayres 142 B. Moore
85 D. Goddard 103 R. WOI‘I‘&J.]. 131 P. Brinsden 143 P., WCCllt )
§e . 86 H. Gott 104 P. Worrall 14y Res, A, Sculthorp - 145 Res. J. Elllot"
] 87 C. Maunder 102 K. Worrall RESULT 1st [72-2nd 7S 3rd | - P, RESULT 1stl't( 2nd 1333rq |ILS
Al i £l e 4ehlD] 5th 12l6thPLTomE 440135540 37 6tn (40 TR (2
90 R, James 108 M, Johnson
91 D. White 109 G, Chambers
92 B. Oliver 110 R, Thacker ' & .- ) i N
93 J. Kirby : 111 B. Hickman
94 G. Jones 113 K. Chandler
95 T. Warren 114 R, Wallace DON'T MISS OUR NEXT SCRAMBLE FOR SOLOS AND SIDECARS ON
: gf’, f%: Xgﬁz; ]]112 %z g;izgn SUNDAY 23RD MAY AT A NEW VENUE:- BLACKNEST FARM,
98 R. Dyos 117 R. Bartlett - BAIUPION, NR. ALDERMASTON, BERKS, OFF THE B3053.
99 J. Johns 118 Res. L, Harris .
| - 119 Res. M, Ingram L
S iesuLT 1ot 87 20d 4 3ra [04en 26 560 17 6en// ) mnim /2 59 ' | -7 -
; ' . -
‘ e T T T T — - e T S S N
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EYPERTS AND INVITED RIDERS STAR.EVENT 26 F, Dixon i 100 I. Elderficld
( ‘ 83 K. Robson 101 C. Moss
. N 1 R. Shapland 18 A. Kennedy 8L A. Metcalfe 102 R. Moss
“ 2 L. Lloyd 19 M. George 85 D. Goddard 103 R. Worrall
/ % A B ggims 2 I. foewn 86 H. Cobt . 104 P. Worrall
| - Lg N Bt ol S5 I Beater 87 C. Maunder 105 K. Worrall
A I‘ Sheehan o R. Gardiner “ 88 H. Scarrott 106 G. Richardson
7 7. Bbwcr; o5 K. Heanos 89 C. Scarrott 107 K. Richards
o K . g 90 R. James 108 M. Johnson
8 J. Mitchell 28 M. Dearn 91 D. White 109 @ Chambers
9 8. Gallis =7 L, Aalymr 92 B. Oliver . 110 R. Thacker
10 T. Bailey 30 J. Cloutman 93 J. Kirby 111 B. Hickman
11 E. Sparkes 31 M. Woodward 9n G. Foriss ‘ 113 K. Chandler
Uy &, Stophens 23 B, dugenb 95 T. Warren 11, R. Wallace
R D .. 96 A, Viner 115 R, Veston
- Stacey g Qg 97 J. Lovett 116 K. Baker
RESULT 1st [0 2nd [V 3pa 20 4th A 5thP2 TIME 98 R. Dyos 117 R. Bartlett
RACE 7. EVENT 5. FINAL SIDECAR UP TO 800 c,c. 6 LAFS 37 d. debins ﬁ8 gzs. v ;Ialjrls
STAR EVENT . . ey o BRR. N Tneman i
RESULT 1st% [ 2nd I 3ral04 ytn 26 56003 6tn [l toim (3] EY-
RACE 10. EVENT 10. EXPERTS OPEN 8 LAPS
N 1 R. Shapland 18 A. Kennedy '
™ 2 L. Lloyd 19 M. George
RESULT 1st! 33 2nd /25 3rd /38 utH Y 56nl2S 6thl2-orme - b ¢ i E' Ez;i;h %) g ggggg .‘.
i | , ’ IN_TLC_E_EJ_,%‘_L T ol }77. Al /‘f 19 1% 13 5 N. Custard 22 D. Harries
: : 6 I. Sheehan 23 D. Breacher
RACE 8. EVENT 3. UP TO 250 c.c, - JUNIOR 6 LAPS (3 7 R. Bowers 24 R. Gardiner
i e ’ ey ‘ 8 J. Mitchell 25 K. Heanes
46 D. Watts 58 J. Wakeford 70 T. Jenkins l 0 S Calli 27 A Bamford ,
47 N. Chivers 5 K. Richardson 7L M. West e o W D !
48 A, Parkes 60 T. Odey 72 M. Sims oy ;arki’s %9 D Helvar | ] :
49 R. James 61 A. Peters 73 R. Tarrant | > 12 N Djlpll ° 30 7 Cloxsﬁzmm _ ‘ |
50 M. Stacey 62 1. Barton 74 R. Horne G St-v f’lr 31 M V:foo dwa:crd
51 D. Miller 63 G. Barton 75 C. Rayward I T R
52 T. Smith 64 R. Sumner 76 D. Tarrant 1% R. D;o 33 B. Aiyent
53 J. Guy 65 P. Neville 77 R. Alderton 17 K. T e 3 T. bxg |
5, S. Gunner 66 M. Kimber 78 P, Coley Rz A ‘%
55 S. Docherty 67 G. Wilson 79 D. Chambers 121{2 J. Stl:a
56 P. Clayton 68 G. Abbott 80 R. Heather _ - Dtacey
57 R. Willis 69 F. Custard 81 Res. D.Browne RESULT 1st2! 2nd |Y 3rd 10yt d sth 4 6th 24 tmiE b 207
Roo: 6 Joens | 57| 2nd |
L5 RESULT 1st b7 20a /3 3rad / L,.th( 5th0 3 76thlké TIVE [ =% = & |
| b)»ﬂ >S M{)7171l'7 QL--‘;’-L - ,




120
182
12y
126
128
130
132
13y
136
138
140
142
Ly

I Rogers

A, Wilkins
M. Searl

. Martin

. Maguire
. Ayres

. Restrick
. Bggleton
. Gollne»

wipvig=v e Wvolicall=v]

D. Newey
B, Moore

. Woodgates .

Res, A, Sculthorp

RESULT 1st, | 222nd (5 3rd (2o

yeh | W sen 13 e (32

A o i
OO0 3 O\,jgxom\?mm#\pmi—'
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e 7 %'} mE 6 553
.......... BOB_DONALDSON TROPHY ALI-~COMERS .3 LAPS
HEATlRACElB | HERL 2 RACE 14  HEAT 3 RACE 15
R. Shapland /12 N. Miller 2 R. Gardiner
L. Lloyd 14 G. Stephens 25 K. Heanes
B. Sykes 15 G. Monk 27 A. Bamford
N. Beamish 16 R. Dyos .28 M, Dearn
N. Custard 17 K. Ferris 29 D. Helyar
I. Sheehan 18 A. Kennedy 30 J. Cloutman
R. Bowers 19 M. George 3L M. Woodward
J. Mitchell 20 D. Brown 32 J. May
S. Callis 2l R. Snoad 33 B. Argent
T. Bailey 22 D. Harries 34 T. Dyer
E. Sparkes 23 D. Breacher 4O T. Stratton
D. Watts 26 F, Dixon 70 T, Jenkins
N. Chivers 58 J. Wakeford 7L M, West
A, Parkes 59 K. Richardson 72 M. Sims
R. James 60 T. Odey 73 R. Tarrant
M. Stacey 61 A. Peters 74 R. Horne
D. Miller 62 M. Barton 75 C. Rayward
T. Smith 63 G. Barton 76 D. Tarrant
= 10 -

HEAT

121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
11
143
145

3 LAPS.
2. RACE 12

Davenport
Maymard

. Spencer
Cane
Ashley
Brinsdén
Turner
Chandler
Hall '
Hollister
. White

. Weait
Res. J. Elliot

.

U o Www

oo HG g

RESULT 1st |7 .\ 2nd I35 3pa |O|

yth [ 3] 560135

6th | ﬁ)

N2 A
EVENT 8 continued

Reserves:~ 118 L. Harris

o>
o~
NDumodaoarraoanmger RI-hnng

HEAT 1

Guy
Gunner
Docherty
Clayton
Willis
Robson
Metcalfe
Goddard
Gott
Maunder
Scarrott
Scarrott
James
White
Oliver
Kirby
Jones

RESULTS

1st [0 2nd 2 3rd 4
Lth S 5th 3 6thq4 =

7th <.
10thég
|| O

RACE 16.

RESULT 1st/% 2nd [983ra /3 Jytn [ USsenlY | tom 14 -

RACE 17.

8thllg 9th Il

&

EVENT 8,

F 7
HEAT 2

64 R. Sumner

65 P. Neville

66 M, Kimber

67 G, Wilson

68 G. Abbott

69 F. Custard

95 T. Warren

96 A, Viner

97 J. Lovett

98 R. Dyos

99 J. Johns

100 I. Elderfield

101 C, Moss

102 R. Moss

103 R. Worrall

10y P. Worrall

105 K. Worrall

: 119 M. Ingram

Lst.2) 2nd ¢ 3ra 9.
4th# 5th |
: 7th)28thlo<,9th s

1thB [TIME =20 10thb1ith 64 TIME &7

o~ 622 ((0)

RESULT 1st 2] 2nd [0 3rd (
9th -s’TIME -

16th 20

& 1+ iy I3
N 1217 7
HEAT 3
77 R. Alderton
78 P, Coley
79 D. Chambers
80 R. Heather
81 D. Browne
82 G. Myall
106 G. Richardson
107 K. Richards
108 M. Johnson
109 G. Chambers
110 R. Thacker
111 B. Hickman
112 J. Stacey
113 K. Chandler
11} R. Wallace
115 R. Weston
116 K. Baker
117 R. Bartlett
15t28 2na2 7 3rd pv

4th30 5th )X bth 3 =

7th! 12 8th )0 9th IO

190th/311th/{6 TIME 6°1)

SIDECAR Up To 800 c.c. FINAL

BOB DONALDSON TROPHY FINAL

i—4th 2 /Sth 30 6th 2 7th 22 8th15

6 LAPS

’“/Q”':L _m%;)
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Duplicated by N.P. Boothby, 2 Victoria Strret, Basingstoke,

Hants.

Tel: 26657.

SURPRISED BY THE TYPES WHO
RIDE TWO-WHEELERS ?

They want economy in running costs; easy handling in today’s dense
traffic and reliability

SO THEY COME TO US

GIFFORDS of course!

Basingstoke 5266/7

BARMER'S for

TYRE & BATTERY SERVICE

JOULE ROAD
BASINGSTOKE

(opposite Lansing Bagnall)
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A little bike to pass your test ?

Give us a try — we’'ll treat you best.
Powerful beasts of monster size,
That’s better still — we specialise.

Road bikes, hogwheelers or Pukka Racers,
We even supply the ‘Baddies” chasers!

- For spares and clothing — we're never stumped,

And we'll straighten you out if you get bumped.
For motor cycling on all scenes,

You can’t do better than call KEN HEAN Es

In trials and scrambles we compete,

The competition specialists 29 Reading Rd e Heet

Assistance and orders are always free

So give us a ring — Fleet 7673

TELEPHONE BASINGSTOKE 21402/3426

R. S. DONALDSON & SONS

Specialist in Quality Used Cars

and Comprehensive Self Drive Hire Service

Established 1954

ARMSTRONG ROAD, DANESHILL EAST, BASINGSTOKE,
HANTS.

BUSINESS HOURS: 9 a.m. to 7 p.m. MONDAY TO SATURDAY
(On Sundays we go racing)

We ride in motor-cross just for the “hell” of it




